RESOLUTION No. K- 253759 (R-81-1608)
Adopted on MAR 9 198‘

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

Y
E

,_4,,,4._(
ARRER
SE

x
i

¥ ¥
LN TaRATIeS,
Sresm

CC-1263-8 {REV, 12-786)

That funds authorized by Resolution No. 252232 for
police station equipment and furnishing in CIP 36-032 be
reduced by $15,000 and the contingency reserve be increased
by $15,000 to supplement Resolution No. 252845.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not
to exceed $10,000 from CIP 90-245 Capital Outlay Unallocated
Reserve to CIP 36~032 contingency reserve to supplement
Resolution No. 252845; said contingencies are required to
process proposed change orders to the contract for construc-
tion of site improvements for Northeastern and Eastern

Division Police Stations.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

< Susan M. Heath
Deputy City Attorney

SMH:rc:277

3/4/81

Or. Dept.: Engineering
Aud. Cert. $#81696

- ousm



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 25,000, 00 Fund Capital Outlay
Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Construction of Site Improvements

for Northeastern and Eastern Division Police Stations

p VA

Auditor and Cdlmptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

do. B,

Date March 04 , 19 _81

[ E—

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated v 19— The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
* FUND/ . BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
PURPOSE
VENDOR
® USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN, LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO. Y

81696 .
- (-253759 MR 9 1981 A ———01339



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAR 9 198’
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell ® O O O
Bill Cleator @/ O O O
Susan Golding & O O O
Leon L. Williams g O O O
Fred Schnaubelt O a 1 O
Mike Gotch @/ _ D , D D
Dick Murphy 3 O O d
Lucy Killea ® O O O
Mayor Pete Wilion | O E/ O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

-Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnisa,

(Seals CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Cletk of The City of San Diego, Cslifomia ,

" Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Cnlifomia 7

poteisfS. QRIS yumea MAR 91

CC-1218 {MEV. 1-81)

‘ - o0

+



